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KASTURBA GANDHI BALIKA VIDYALAYAS
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVs) presently in the country;

(b) whether the Government has any fresh proposal to increase the number of KGBVs in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the time by which the new KGBVs are likely to be opened; and

(d) the funds allocated for the purpose during the last three years and the current year, State-wise/year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) A total of 3569 KGBVs have been sanctioned in the country up to 2010-11. State-wise distribution of KGBVs is at Annexure-I

(b)& (c) Recently an approval for setting up of KGBVs in 1073 Educationally Backward Blocks (EBBs) had been obtained to cover all the remaining EBBs of which 999 KGBVs have been sanctioned in October, 2010. The state-wise distribution of these KGBVs is at Annexure-I.

(d) A statement indicating the funds allocated for KGBV scheme during last three years and the current year, state- wise / year-wise is at Annexure-II.
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